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‘ Introduced By: Tracy J. Owen
o : C ' 74-86
oRDINANCE No, _ 4943

AN ORDINANCE féappropriating’$886,306 from the 1973
~‘unexpended balances of several grants from several
'Federal and State  Agencies to.the Grant TFund for the

support of the programs in 1974 and amending Ordinance

No. 1859 Section 3, as amended,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

' SECTION 1., The amount of $886,306 available from the-l973'unexpended
balances of several gfants from several Federal and State Agencies, is hereby
appropriated to the Grant Fund for the support of the programs in 1974, The
several amounts are hereinafter spécified for the following County grants;

Ombudsman
Ombudsman S File 017/123 § . 3,882
kY . : o
PubliéhDefensé:
Mental Illness Representation File 303/123 & - 981
Correctional Counéeling Program - .. File 326/54 $ ' 26,514

Youth Affairs:

Youth=In-Government | ) File 247/54 . § ‘~ 3,278
NYC In-School Program' | CFile 221/14 . $ 27,146
Youth Service Bureau System. File 319/54 $ 64,892
NYC Summer Program | S File 341/93 s": 11,ozi

ANYC.Out-of-School Program - File 358/84 $ 38,954“

Public Safety:

Radio Coﬁmunications #1 ‘ _ Filé‘009/123 $ 141,994
.Record Médernizaéion‘ | ~ File 215/123  § 18,184
Driver Training Projedﬁ o File 316/14  § - 1,647’
Technical Training Project A. o ‘File 336/84 "$ '3,067.
Radio Communications #2 © File 227/14  $ 67,561
Patrol Manpower Allocations | : File 311/34 $ - 460
.Basic Skills Education o File 367/84 : S R 29,653
Residential Bufglafy Prevention | File 332/74 | $ 48;489 E
Youthful Offenders | ' ' File 003/124 .$ 105,934




L S

W

10

11
12
13
14
- 15
16
17

18

19
| 20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33

1943

Personnel:

Public Service On~The-Job Training

Bﬁdget and Program,Pianniqg@}
Prisoner.Educa:ion |

- Law and Justice Planning -
Disaster Mitigation:Plénning
Shoreline Management - PhaSe_II

Family Aftercare Service

Comprehensive Crisis Intervention

HﬁD 701 Work/Study
Intergoverpmental Task .Force
Prosecuting Attorney:
Community RelationéA
Fraud Division
Superior Cour;:
Sea—king Alert System
Superior Court‘Manggement Study
Juveﬁilé Coﬁrt: |
~ Juvenile Probafion Subsidy
JuVeﬁile Probation Subsidy
Justice Courts:

Distriqt-Court Administrator

"Roads - Public Works:

Accident Surveillance Program

Mental Health - Mental Retardation:

NIH Evaluation Grant

- Developmental Disabilities Program’

File

"File

File
File
File

File

- File

File

File

File

File

File
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File

File

File

File

File

File

351/74

306/34
359 /64
338/64
355/64
312/34
327/64
345 /44,

249/64

301/14

302/14

308/64

321/64

213A/123

403/114
300/123

352 /44

328/34

350/64

7 IR S R R ST S S Y

w o

L7, B /) 4

10,813

41,802
1,924
17,310

' 3;089

1,780

14,384

1,913

10,422

630

14,166

21,635

7,500

14,869

.69,020

7,636

8,650

37,106

8,000
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ATTEST:

| s;fgézﬁ;;z; % . 4221uu~<_,
Clerk ofthe Council

1943

SECTION'Z. Ordinance No. - 1859. Section 3, -as amended is hereby

amended to read as follows. v

Crants (($350957519)) $2,981,825

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this L7% day of
EZ Eéf! ; !67 ) ; . _ , 19229/’, _ .
PASSED this /. ZZ  day of Hascte. | , 197,

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

‘”/75:/@
4

‘Chairman

APPROVED this ( 22% day of - fzz%zﬂﬁ7é€7 . 19;7f‘.

. o . : AKinj%ggpﬁty Execui;yé>
€0:2/25/74 o N 4




