ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE reappropriating \$886,306 from the 1973 unexpended balances of several grants from several Federal and State Agencies to the Grant Fund for the support of the programs in 1974 and amending Ordinance No. 1859, Section 3, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The amount of \$886,306 available from the 1973 unexpended balances of several grants from several Federal and State Agencies, is hereby appropriated to the Grant Fund for the support of the programs in 1974. The several amounts are hereinafter specified for the following County grants;

Ombudsman:

Ombudsman	File	017/123	\$	3,882
Public Defense:		•		
Mental Illness Representation	File	303/123	\$	981
Correctional Counseling Program	Fi1e	326/54	\$	26,514
Youth Affairs:			•	
Youth-In-Government	File	247/54	\$	3,278
NYC In-School Program	File	221/14	\$	27,146
Youth Service Bureau System	File	319/54	\$	64,892
NYC Summer Program	File	341/93	\$	11,021
NYC Out-of-School Program	File	358/84	\$	38,954
Public Safety:			•	
Radio Communications #1	File	009/123	\$	141,994
Record Modernization	File	215/123	\$	18,184
Driver Training Project	File	316/14	\$.	1,647
Technical Training Project	File	336/84	\$	3,067
Radio Communications #2	File	227/14	\$	67,561
Patrol Manpower Allocations	File	311/34	\$	460
Basic Skills Education	File	347/84	\$	29,653
Residential Burglary Prevention	File	332/74	\$	48,489
Youthful Offenders	File	003/124	\$	105,934

1	Personnel:			• .
2	Public Service On-The-Job Training	File 351/74	\$	10,813
3	Budget and Program Planning:			
4	Prisoner Education	File 306/34	\$	41,802
5	Law and Justice Planning	File 359/64	\$	1,924
6	Disaster Mitigation Planning	File 338/64	\$	17,310
7	Shoreline Management - Phase II	File 355/64	\$	3,089
8	Family Aftercare Service	File 312/34	\$	1,780
9	Comprehensive Crisis Intervention	File 327/64	\$	14,384
10	HUD 701 Work/Study	File 345/44	\$	1,913
11	Intergovernmental Task Force	File 249/64	\$	10,422
12	Prosecuting Attorney:			\$?
13	Community Relations	File 301/14	\$	630
14	Fraud Division	File 302/14	\$	14,166
. 15	Superior Court:			
16	Sea-King Alert System	File 308/64	\$	21,635
17	Superior Court Management Study	File 321/64	\$	7,500
18	Juvenile Court:			
19	Juvenile Probation Subsidy	File 213A/123	\$	14,869
20	Juvenile Probation Subsidy	File 403/114	\$	69,020
21	Justice Courts:		•	•
22	District Court Administrator	File 300/123	\$	7,636
23	Roads - Public Works:			
24	Accident Surveillance Program	File 352/44	\$	8,650
25	Mental Health - Mental Retardation:			·
26	NIH Evaluation Grant	File 328/34	\$	37,106
27	Developmental Disabilities Program		\$	8,000
28				•
29				

			**	•	
	SECTION 2. Ordin	ance No. 18	359, Section 3	, as amended is	hereby
amended	to read as follow	78 : "		•	•
	•))) <u>\$2,98</u>	1 825	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	•				:
1	INTRODUCED AND RE	•	•		day of
<u>IM</u>	ruary			, 19 <u>74</u> .	
	PASSED this ///	day	of Marc	k	, 19_7
•		•		•	
			7777 A - AAIDIMI		
		• .	KING COUNTY KING COUNTY,		
				4	
		l	Chairman	us from	7-
ATTEST:	•		onar I man		
Zan	thy M. Rinem				.*
Clerk o	the Council				
	APPROVED this	13/1 day	of Mr	r of	. 19/
	THE ROYALD CHIES	- Williams Gay			
					Na.
				Mull	
	•		King County	Executive	
CO:2/25	774			•	
	÷				•
			•		٠
	•				
	:				
		•			
		•			•.